Brown - Nicollet Community Health Board

622 S. Front St. • St. Peter, MN 56082 Phone: 507-934-7089 • Fax: 507-934-7170

July 16th, 2024

Le Sueur – Waseca Community Health Board 1000 W Elm Ave Waseca MN 56093

Dear Le Sueur – Waseca Community Health Board Members:

This is to notify you that the Brown-Nicollet Community Health Board will be dissolving effective December 31st, 2024. As required by the Statewide Health Improvement Partnership (SHIP) Memorandum of Agreement (MOA) I am submitting a letter of cancellation to the agreement, adopted by the Brown-Nicollet Community Health Board on July 26th, 2024. This letter of cancellation is to meet the requirement to the MOA that, "Either party may cancel this agreement at any time, with or without cause, upon thirty (30) days' notice in writing, delivered by mail or in person."

Both Brown and Nicollet Counties wish to enter a new MOA with Le Sueur – Waseca Community Health board effective the 1st day of January 2025, and remain in effect until October 31, 2025.

Respectfully,

Anton Berg, Brown County Commissioner

Brown-Nicollet Community Health Board Chairperson

Jaimee Brand, RN, BSN, PHN

Jaimer Brand

anton & Derg

Brown - Nicollet Community Health Services Administrator